
02 July 2024

Shake Table Workstation
Shake Table Workstation Purchase

02 July 2024

Open 5/24/2024 12:00 AM CDT Type Invitation to Bid
Close 6/18/2024 2:00 PM CDT Number TAMU-ITB-24-4573
  Currency US Dollar
    

Sealed Until 6/18/2024 2:00 PM CDT   

    

02 July 2024

Contacts
Sterling Crowdus
SCROWDUS@TAMUS.EDU

Phone +1 979-845-8127

 

02 July 2024

Commodity Codes
Commodity Code Description
41100000 Laboratory and scientific equipment | 5751 <$5k, 8422

02 July 202402 July 202402 July 202402 July 202402 July 202402 July 202402 July 202402 July 202402 July 2024

mailto:SCROWDUS@TAMUS.EDU


The Texas A&M University System (A&M System) is seeking bids for the purchase of the shake table specified 
in this Invitation to Bid for the A&M System RELLIS Campus in Bryan, Texas.

The manufacturer name and model (if any) listed for each item are meant to be descriptive and not restrictive.  
Equivalent alternates may be offered for consideration by the A&M System. The A&M System will determine if 
an alternate product offered is equal to that specified and acceptable to the A&M System.  That determination is 
final.

Bid shall be submitted electronically via AggieBid by the bid due date and time of Tuesday, June 18, 2024 by 
2:00 PM - Central Time. 

**Late bids will not be accepted or considered.

Email all questions to Sterling Crowdus at email: soprocurement@tamus.edu or submit through the Q&A 
section within AggieBid. 

Description



  Required to View Event 

Prerequisites  Required to Enter Bid 

02 July 2024

 1.
Quote: Attach your company quote which lists and details each individual item for verification that all 
specifications are met. Include delivery lead-time for each item. ** Bid pricing shall remain firm until all 
items are delivered and accepted.

 2.
Additional Charges: Any additional charges not specified in this invitation for bid shall become the 
responsibility of the bidder/awarded vendor. No other fees or costs can be added once bid responses are 
received and bid is closed. Bidder acknowledges that pricing submitted in this bid includes ALL / ANY 
costs for product, delivery, and any other fees not specifically requested.

 3. Alternate Product: If bidding an alternate product(s) to the make/manufacturer specified within each line 
item (if any), you must submit full descriptive literature/cut sheets with your bid response.

 4. Delivery: Lead time for delivery may be a factor in the award of the bid. Bidders must give estimated 
delivery date for all items.

 5. Shipping Terms: Quote F.O.B. Destination.

 6.
Payment Terms: The A&M System's terms are generally Net 30 upon delivery of all items and receipt of a 
correct invoice. For any other payment terms to be considered, details must be submitted with your bid 
response for consideration and approval.

 7.

Award Criteria: The Texas A&M University System (A&M System) will evaluate and make the award to the 
bid that is determined to be the best value to the A&M System based on the following criteria: 
specifications, pricing, delivery timeframe, the extent to which the goods or services meet our needs, the 
vendor's past relationship with the A&M System and other state entities and any other factor the A&M 
System deems relevant.

 8.

Terms and Conditions: This Invitation to Bid shall be per the attached A&M System - Exhibit A - Bid 
Requirement, Terms and Conditions. Respondent shall acknowledge receipt and understanding of the 
A&M System bid terms. Any exceptions taken to the attached terms must be clearly identified and included
in your bid response. Any exceptions identified will be taken into consideration in the review for award of 
this bid. The A&M System reserves the right to reject, negotiate, or accept any exception listed to these bid
terms.

 9. I understand that failure to submit any of the requirements, certifications, submittals, requested documents 
for this bid may disqualify my bid for consideration of award.

 

02 July 202402 July 202402 July 202402 July 202402 July 202402 July 202402 July 2024



 

Buyer Attachments
1. Quanser Shake Table I-40 Data Sheet

2. ITB-24-4573 Exhibit A - Bid Terms.pdf

02 July 202402 July 202402 July 202402 July 202402 July 202402 July 2024

https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjM1ODQ0LTE2MjQ0NjU2MDJTaGFrZSBUYWJsZSBJLTQwIERhdGEgU2hlZXQucGRm&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjM1ODQ0LTE2Mjg3ODY5ODhJVEItMjQtNDU3MyBFeGhpYml0IEEgLSBCaWQgVGVybXMucGRm&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9


Questions  Required Questions 

Group 1:
Instructions:  

1.1 
Company Quote: Verify you have attached your itemized company quote detailing 
item(s) offered meets all specifications and that bid pricing shall remain firm until all 
items are delivered and accepted. 

1.2 What is the estimated delivery date? 

1.3 Alternate Product: Are you bidding an alternate product(s) to the make/manufacturer 
specified (if any) within each line item? 

1.4 
If bidding an alternate product(s) to the make/manufacturer specified within each line 
item if any, full descriptive literature/cut sheets MUST be attached here for 
consideration and approval 

1.5 Are any of the items on this invitation to bid Export Controlled? 
1.6 If export controlled, provide any ITAR Categories or ECCNs that apply. 

1.7 Respondent shall provide warranty information in the space provided or as an 
attachment. 

1.8 Bidder Contact Information: Provide the name, phone number and email address for 
the point of contact if the A&M System has questions regarding your bid. 

02 July 202402 July 202402 July 202402 July 202402 July 2024



Product Line Items  Product Line Items 

1.
 # Item Name, Commodity Code, Description Allow 

Alternates Qty. UOM Requested Delivery

 P1 Shake Table  1 EA - Each  

  41100000 - Laboratory and scientific equipment | 5751 <$5k, 8422

  

An open architecture bench-scale single-axis earthquake 
simulator ideal for teaching structural dynamics and control, 
earthquake engineering and other control topics related to civil 
engineering. Quanser Shake Table I-40 or an approved 
alternate product.

 

02 July 202402 July 202402 July 202402 July 2024



Service Line Items  Service Line Items 

There are no Items added to this event.

02 July 202402 July 202402 July 2024


